

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Text

File #: 09-0627, Version: 1

Approval by Board of Education of Amendment No. 1 with RGM and Associates for Additional Project Management Services on behalf of the District for the Division of Facilities, Planning and Management Project, increasing the contract by a not to exceed amount of \$95,000.00, increasing the previous contract amount from \$406,400.00 to a not to exceed amount of \$501,400.00 and revising the end date from February 28, 2009 to May 31, 2009. All remaining portions of the agreement shall remain in full force and effect as originally stated. [Enter body here.]